o

Order No. 2
Effective Date: 4/18/2013
Agreement Date: 713012012
Project No. 127-A1-084
NAME OF PROJECT: Southeast Business Park Improvements
OWNER: City of Lexington
CONTRACTOR: Blessing, LLC
The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:
CHANGE ORDER NO. 2
ITEM CONTRACT/INSTALLED [DIFFER
NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY ENCE |UNIT PRICE| ADD/DEDUCT
SANITARY SEWER
3 Grave| Bedding {!f Required) 936 0] LF. -936 | $ 190 | % (1,778.40)
6 Remove & Haul Concrete Pavement 40 0] 8. -40 $ S.00] % (360.00)
7 Construct 8" Thick Type 47B Concrete
Pavement 40 of S.Y. 40 |§  5000]| % {2,000.00)
8 Dewatering
a. Mobilization 1 0! L.S. -1 $ 001 & {0.01)
b. Per Foot of Mainline Pipe 500 0| LF. -500 | § 001 3 (5.009
Subtotal $ (4,143.41})
WATER MAIN
9 Furnish & Install C900 PVC Waterline
Pipe, DR 18
a. 6" Diameter 40 53] LF. 13 $ 2500/ % 325.00
10 Gravel Bedding (If Required) 2,406 Of LF | 2408 | % 1101 3 (2,646.60)
12 Furnish & Install Fittings
8. 6"-90 Degree Bend 3 4| Each 1 $ 280.00( $ 280.00
b. 12" x 8" Reducer 2 1| Each -1 $ 29000 3 {290.00)
c. 12" Diameter Plug _ 3 4| Each 1 $ 27000 % 270.00
d. 12" 11 1/4 Degree Bend 1 0f Each -1 $§ 645.00) 3 (645.00)
g 12"x 6" Tee 3 4| Each 1 $ 695001 % 695.00
15 Remove & Haul Concrete Pavement 40 0] 8Y. -0 1'% 900} % (360.00)
16 Construct 9" Thick Type 478 Concrete
Pavement 40 0] S.Y. 40 1§ 4500 $ {1,800.00)
17 Seeding and Mulching
a. Temporary for Erosion Control 0.5 0| Ac -05 | $ 3,00000]| $ (1,500.00)
18 Dewatering for Sewer Crossing 1 0] L.S. -1 $ 1,500.00] % (1,500.00)
Subtotal $ {7,171.60)
TOTAL Sanitary Sewer & Water Line $ (11,315.01)
PAVING
20 Overexcavation and Replacement of
Unsuitable Base Material (if required) 200 ol C.Y. -200 {§ 15.00| $ (3,000.00)
21 Strip, Stockpile, and Replace Topsoil 6191 4403 CY. | 1788 | $ 200 3% (3,576.00)
22 Construct P.C. Concrete Pavement, 8"
Thick, Type 47B8-3500 17000 16929; S.Y. -71 $ 32751% (2,325.25)
23 Construct 8" Thick High Early Strength
Pavement, Type 478-HE-3500 280 99| 8. -181 {§ 4250 8 {7.692.50)
24 Construct Driveway Pavement
a. 8" Thick, Type 478-3500 950 1559| S.Y. 609 1$ 3500] % 21,315.00
b. 8" Thick, Type 47B-HE-3500 150 83| s8.Y. 67 |$§ 45001[ % (3,015.00
25 Construct Integral Curb 1662 522! L.F. -140 | $ 200] % {280.00)
26 Construct Concrete Island Surfacing, 4"
Thick 700 589| S.F. 101 [ % 575| & {580.75)
27 Construct Concrete Header 208 30| LF. -178 | $ 15001 $ (2,670.00)
28 Remove & Haul Pavement 450 183 S.Y. -267 | % 9.00( % (2,403.00)




ITEM CONTRACT/INSTALLED [DIFFER
NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY ENCE |UNIT PRICE| ADD/DEDUCT

28 Furnish & Install Reinforced Concrete Pipe,

Class 11l

b. 24" Round Equivalent 904 1384| L.F. 480 | % 66.00 | & 31.680.00

¢. 30-" Round Equivalent 632 120] L.F. 512 1 § 79.00 | $ {40,448.00)
37 Traffic Control

Sign

a. Contractor Furnished Signs 560 120 Day | -440 | 3 060 % (264.00)

b. Type Ill Barricades 1720 706|B-Day| <1014 | 8 250 | % {2,535.00)

c. Reflectorized Plastic Drums 400 1621|B-Day| 1221 1'% 050] 8 610.50

d. 4" Yellow Temporary Pavement Marking

Tape 580 0] L.F 580 | $ 500 % {2,900.00)
38 Permanent Painted Pavement Marking

g. Yellow Curb 446 620] LF. 174 | $ 2001 % 348.00
40 Furnish & Apply Seeding, Mulching, and

Fertilizer

a. Bluegrass Sod 0.2 OfAcres | 0.2 | 500000 $ {1.000.00)

b. Type B Mix 7 7.61] Acres | 061 | § 1,850.00] $ 1,128.50
41 Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove ‘

Erosion Control

b. Silt Fence 830 1120] L.F. 200 1§ 400] § 1,160.00

¢. Wattle Silt Checks 120 108] L.F. -12 3 1750{ § (210.00)

d. Rock Dam Silt Check 5 0] C.Y. -5 3 50001] % {250.00)

e. Concrete Washout Pit 1 0] LS. -1 $ 85000! 3 (850.00)
42 Drill & Grout Tie Bars 55 0| Each -55 $ 1500 | $ {825.00)
43 Earthwork for Overlot Grading

b. Overexcavate & Recompact Subgrade 1900 2185| CY. | 285 |3 405] § 1,154.25

¢. Embankment for Overlot Grading 80724 83242 CY. | 2518 | % 4051 § 10,197.90
A. Clear Trees & Farmstead Tract, Lot 11 0 1| L.S. 1 $ 5000001 % 5,000.00
B. Remove & Reinstall Fence, Remove &

Haul Trees and Shrubs, South Side of

McDonald's Property 0 1] L.S. 1 $ 1,350.04 | & 1,350.04
Subtotal $ (880.31))

TOTAL ADJUSTED CHANGE ORDER PRICE (12 195.32)

JUSTIFICATION: To adjust contract quantities to actual guantities installed.
Change to CONTRACT PRICE:
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE: $ 1,130,531.01
Net increase resuiting from previous CHANGE ORDER $ 239,697.20
Net decrease resulting from this CHANGE ORDER: $ (12,195,32)
The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be: $ 1,358,032.89

Change to CONTRACT TIME;
The CONTRACT TIME will not be aitered.

Approvals Required: To be effective, this order must be approved as required by the General Conditions.

T~

Approved by: . BLESSING, LLC
Approved by: , CITY OF LEXINGTON
Approved by: . MILLER & ASSOCIATES




