Order No. 1
Effective Date: 7/7/2014
Agreement Date: 9/10/2013
Project No. 127-A1-087
NAME OF PROJECT: 18th Street & Heartland Road Infrastrcture
OWNER: City of Lexington
CONTRACTOR: Paulsen, Inc.
The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

WATER
5 Furnish & Install C900 PVC Water Main
with Tracer Wire :
a. 8" Water Main 670 650 L.F. -20 $ 25.00 | $ (500.00)
8__|Furnish & Install 6" Line Stop (if required) 1 0 Each -1 $ 4,200.00 | $ (4,200.00)
SANITARY SEWER
9 _[Furnish & Install SDR 35 PVC
a. 8" Sewer Main 100 94 L.F. -6 $ 49001 % (294.00)
12_|Furnish & Install Gravel Bedding 100 94 L.F. -6 $ 350 | % (21.00)
PAVING & DRAINAGE
13 _|Common Earth Excavation 1750 600 CY. | 1150 | $ 6.50 { $ (7,475.00)
14 Over excavation of Unsuitable Base (if
required) 50 180 c.Y. 130 | $ 500 $ 650.00
15 Construct P.C. Concrete Pavement Type
47-B Modified
a. 8" Thick 4320 3990 S.Y. -330 | % 35.30 | $  (11,649.00)
18 |Adjust to Grade
a. Valve Box 1 0 Each -1 $ 300001 $ (300.00)
b. Manhole 1 0 Each -1 $ 30000 % (300.00)
24 |Furnish & Install
b. 24" RCP _ 35 30 L.F. -5 $ 70.00 | $ (350.00)
c. 30" RCP _ 185 184 L.F. -1 $ 66.00 | $ (66.00)
27 |Furnish & Apply
a. Type B Seeding Mulch & Fertilizer 0.5 0 Ac. -1 $ 5000.00 |$ (2,500.00)
A |Driveway Concrete Removal 0 40 SY. 40 $ 700 $ 280.00
B__|Driveway 8" Concrete Replacement 0 40 S.Y. 40 $ 38001 % 1,520.00
C _lInstall 4' Wide 4" Thick Sidewalk 0 712 S.F. 712 | $ 425 % 3,026.00
D _[Install Handicap Detector Panel 0 2 Each 2 $ 15000 $ 300.00
TOTAL 18TH STREET $  (21,879.00)
HEARTLAND ROAD
2 _|Common Earth Work 1600 1400 C.Y. -200 | § 10.80 | $ (2,160.00)
3 Overexcavation of Unsuitable Base (if
required) 50 0 CY. -50 $ 500 $ (250.00)
4 Construct P.C. Concrete Pavement Type »
47-B Mod
a. 8" Thick 2140 2125.5 S.Y. | 1450 | § 39101 $ (566.95)
6 |Adjust to Grade
a. Valve Box 2 0 Each -2 $ 30000 $ (600.00)
7__|Construct Curb Inlet With 14' Throat 2 4 Each 2 $ 3,700.00 | $ 7,400.00
8 |Furnish & Install
a. 15" RCP 5 9 L.F. 4 $ 45001 $ 180.00
b. 18" RE RCP 75 138 L.F. 63 $ 75.00 | $ 4,725.00
c. 24" RE RCP 5 6 L.F. 1 $ 10000 $ 100.00
e. 24" RE RCP FES 1 2 Each 1 $ 865.00] % 865.00




ITEM CONTRACT/INSTALLED |[DIFFER
NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY ENCE |[UNIT PRICE| ADD/ DEDUCT
9 [Construct Drainage Swale 90 0 L.F. -90 $ 15.00 | § (1,350.00)
Construct, Maintain, and Remove Erosion
10
Control Items
a. Silt Fence 60 30 L.F. -30 $ 6.00 | $ (180.00)
TOTAL HEARTLAND ROAD $ 8,163.05
TOTAL ADJUSTED CHANGE ORDER PRICE $  (13,715.95)
JUSTIFICATION: To adjust contract quantities to actual quantities installed.
Change to CONTRACT PRICE:
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE: $ 403,082.50
Net decrease resulting from this CHANGE ORDER: $ (13,715.95)
The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be: $ 389,366.55

Change to CONTRACT TIME:

The CONTRACT TIME will not be altered.

Approvals Required: To be effectiv?, this order must be approved as required by the General Conditions.
Approved by:j/;,,,/ 4 , PAULSEN, INC.

Approved by: , CITY OF LEXINGTON

Approved by:

, MILLER & ASSOCIATES




