Order No. 1-FINAL
Effective Date: 8/19/2016
Agreement Date: 3/10/2015
" Project No. 127-A1-097
NAME OF PROJECT: Frontier Street Paving
OWNER: City of Lexington
CONTRACTOR: Paulsen, Inc.
The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1-FINAL
ITEM CONTRACT/INSTALLED
NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY DIFFERENCE | UNIT PRICE | ADD/ DEDUCT
4 Overexcavate and Replacement of
Unsuitable Base Material (if required) 150 1127| C.Y. 977.00| $ 10.00 9,770.00
5 Construct P.C. Concrete Pavement 8" Thick,
Type 47B-3625 3270 3306] S.Y. 36.00| $ 49.95 1,798.20
6 Construct Concrete Driveway
a. 8" Thick 190 217| S.Y. 27.00| $ 44.00 1,188.00
7 Construct Concrete Sidewalk
a. 6" Thick 1560 1570| S.F. 10.00| $ 7.50 75.00
8 Construct Integral Curb 490 518f{ L.F. 28.00f $ 2.00 56.00
16 Remove & Haul
a. Driveway 310 330] 8.Y. 20.00{ § 8.00 160.00
b. Sidewalk 1475 1725| S.F. 250.00| $ 1.10 275.00
c. Curb & Gutter 520 548 L.F. 28.00} $ 3.00 84.00
17 Salvage & Reinstall Protective Bollards 2 0| Each -2.00] $ 300.00 -600.00
20 Furnish & Apply Seeding, Mulching and
Fertilizer
a. Type B 0.35 0] Ac -0.35| $ 5,000.00 -1,750.00
21 Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Erosion
Control
b. Silt Fence 30 0] LF. -30.00| $ 6.00 -180.00
c. Concrete Washout Pit 1 0} LS. -1.00] $ 750.00 -750.00
TOTAL ADJUSTED CHANGE ORDER PRICE $ 10,126.20
JUSTIFICATION: To adjust contract quantities to actual quantities installed.
Change to CONTRACT PRICE:
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE: $ 293,959.00
Net increase resulting from this CHANGE ORDER: $ 10126.20
The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be: $ 304,085.20

Change to CONTRACT TIME:

The CONTRACT TIME will not be altered.

Approvals Require obe W this order must be approved as required by the General Conditions.
-
72

Approved by: , PAULSEN, INC.

Approved by: ) /N , CITY OF LEXINGTON

b

Approved by:_A#Z , MILLER & ASSOCIATES




